
FDU-Florham (2-2-1) -vs- Gwynedd Mercy (1-3-0)
9/10/2022 at Gwynedd Valley, Pa. (GMercyU Ath. Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 9/10/2022
Attendance: 97
Stadium: GMercyU Ath. Complex
Officials: Timekeeper, Billy Suter   Scorer, Gregory Gornick   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
FDU-Florham 4 0 4
Gwynedd Mercy 0 0 0

FDU-Florham 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Tiernan Grey 0 0 0 0 89
D 3 Jack Montanile 1 1 1 0 66
D 5 Yariel Parapi 0 0 0 1 50

8 Diego Trujillo 3 1 0 1 56
D 12 Hunter Kolmodin 1 0 0 0 29
D 15 Jake Nagle 0 0 0 0 27

16 Mateo Ladino 2 1 0 0 66
17 Jonathan Shirley 0 0 0 0 49
21 Irfan Kermalli 2 2 1 0 61
23 Drilon Toska 5 2 2 0 60

F 29 Christian Vriones 0 0 0 0 13
Substitutes

2 Faizan Arshad 1 0 0 0 50
4 Jack Zaretsky 0 0 0 0 60
7 Matthew Warshaw 2 1 0 0 27
11 Sam Allington 0 0 0 0 32
13 Scott Tolochko 4 1 0 0 44
20 Juan Pineda 1 0 0 0 30
22 Reese Jones 1 0 0 0 23
24 Ryan Maguire 0 0 0 0 51
25 David Ciach 1 0 0 0 18
26 C. Przygodzki 1 0 0 0 12
27 Doug Reitemeyer 0 0 0 0 12

Totals 25 9 4 2 925

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Tiernan Grey 89:05 0 3

Totals 0 3

Gwynedd Mercy 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

F/M 1 Evan Kirby 0 0 0 0 62
M 6 Kasey Wallace 0 0 0 0 54
D 8 Josh Rossell 2 1 0 0 89
D 9 Mike McGlinn 1 0 0 0 69
F 10 Hugh Lynch 2 0 0 0 70
D 13 Victor Cruz 0 0 0 0 52
D 14 Mike Fienman 0 0 0 0 89
D 19 Mert Yildirim 1 0 0 0 73
F/M 21 Tyler Bascone 1 1 0 0 54
D 23 Kevin Hanuscin 1 1 0 0 89
GK/F 31 John Wagner 1 0 0 0 80

Substitutes
2 Colby Agnella 0 0 0 0 8
3 Erik Lopez 0 0 0 0 72
15 Antonio Catanzariti 1 0 0 0 18
20 Joe Deitzel 0 0 0 0 25
28 Cooper Bantle 0 0 0 0 31
99 Shaine Kirby 0 0 0 0 44

Totals 10 3 0 0 979

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
31 John Wagner 45:00 4 4
99 Shaine Kirby 44:05 0 1

Totals 4 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
FDU-Florham 16 9 25
Gwynedd Mercy 5 5 10

Saves By Period
FDU-Florham 2 1 3
Gwynedd Mercy 4 1 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
FDU-Florham 5 0 5
Gwynedd Mercy 0 1 1

Fouls By Period
FDU-Florham 6 7 13
Gwynedd Mercy 3 7 10

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

5:19
FDUM
SOC Irfan Kermalli loose off corner

19:17
FDUM
SOC Drilon Toska struck from near side, 30 yards out

24:21
FDUM
SOC Jack Montanile Yariel Parapi well timed pass around defenseman

38:09
FDUM
SOC Drilon Toska Diego Trujillo off rebound



 
Cautions and Ejections: 42:37 (RED), #25 David Ciach (FDUMSOC)   62:39 (YELLOW), #16 Mateo Ladino (FDUMSOC)   65:08 (YELLOW),
#14 Mike Fienman (GWY)   87:09 (YELLOW), #9 Mike McGlinn (GWY)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 FDUMSOC Tiernan Grey at goalie for FDU-Florham.
00:00 GWY John Wagner at goalie for Gwynedd Mercy.
03:09 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC Irfan Kermalli, SAVE John Wagner.
-- GWY Foul on Gwynedd Mercy.
04:52 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC Mateo Ladino BLOCKED.
04:57 FDUMSOC Corner kick by FDUMSOC Drilon Toska [04:57].
05:19 FDUMSOC GOAL by FDUMSOC Irfan Kermalli (FIRST GOAL).

FDU-Florham 1, Gwynedd Mercy 0
-- FDUMSOC *loose off corner
-- FDUMSOC Foul on FDU-Florham.
07:28 GWY Shot by GWY Tyler Bascone, SAVE Tiernan Grey.
-- FDUMSOC Foul on FDU-Florham.
10:58 FDUMSOC Offside against FDU-Florham.
13:26 FDUMSOC FDUMSOC substitution: Sam Allington for Christian Vriones.
13:52 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC Drilon Toska WIDE RIGHT.
14:49 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC Drilon Toska BLOCKED.
14:57 FDUMSOC Corner kick by FDUMSOC Drilon Toska [14:57].
-- GWY Foul on Gwynedd Mercy.
16:55 GWY GWY substitution: Erik Lopez for Victor Cruz.
17:00 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC Mateo Ladino, SAVE John Wagner.
17:49 FDUMSOC Corner kick by FDUMSOC Diego Trujillo [17:49].
18:03 FDUMSOC Header Shot by FDUMSOC Hunter Kolmodin WIDE RIGHT.
19:17 FDUMSOC GOAL by FDUMSOC Drilon Toska.

FDU-Florham 2, Gwynedd Mercy 0
-- FDUMSOC *struck from near side, 30 yards out
20:17 FDUMSOC Corner kick by FDUMSOC Diego Trujillo [20:17].
21:41 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC Diego Trujillo HIGH.
22:15 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC Drilon Toska HIGH.
24:21 FDUMSOC GOAL by FDUMSOC Jack Montanile, Assist by Yariel Parapi.

FDU-Florham 3, Gwynedd Mercy 0
-- FDUMSOC *well timed pass around defenseman
24:21 GWY GWY substitution: Antonio Catanzariti for Tyler Bascone.
26:03 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC Diego Trujillo BLOCKED.
27:21 GWY GWY substitution: Cooper Bantle for Evan Kirby.
27:21 FDUMSOC FDUMSOC substitution: David Ciach for Jonathan Shirley.
27:21 FDUMSOC FDUMSOC substitution: Faizan Arshad for Jake Nagle.
27:21 FDUMSOC FDUMSOC substitution: Ryan Maguire for Yariel Parapi.
28:04 FDUMSOC Corner kick by FDUMSOC Diego Trujillo [28:04].
28:56 GWY Shot by GWY Hugh Lynch HIT CROSSBAR.
28:59 FDUMSOC FDUMSOC substitution: Jack Zaretsky for Hunter Kolmodin.
28:59 GWY GWY substitution: Joe Deitzel for Mert Yildirim.
36:34 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC David Ciach HIGH.
38:09 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC Diego Trujillo, SAVE John Wagner.
38:09 FDUMSOC GOAL by FDUMSOC Drilon Toska, Assist by Diego Trujillo.

FDU-Florham 4, Gwynedd Mercy 0
-- FDUMSOC *off rebound
38:09 FDUMSOC FDUMSOC substitution: Matthew Warshaw for Drilon Toska.
38:09 FDUMSOC FDUMSOC substitution: Juan Pineda for Irfan Kermalli.
-- FDUMSOC Foul on FDU-Florham.
39:59 GWY Shot by GWY Antonio Catanzariti BLOCKED.
-- FDUMSOC Foul on FDU-Florham.
40:59 GWY Shot by GWY Josh Rossell, SAVE Tiernan Grey.
-- GWY Foul on Gwynedd Mercy.
42:08 FDUMSOC Header Shot by FDUMSOC Matthew Warshaw, SAVE John Wagner.
42:08 FDUMSOC Offside against FDU-Florham.
42:13 GWY GWY substitution: Colby Agnella for Antonio Catanzariti.
-- FDUMSOC Foul on FDU-Florham.
42:37 FDUMSOC Red card on FDUMSOC David Ciach.



-- FDUMSOC Foul on FDU-Florham.
43:34 GWY Shot by GWY Mike McGlinn WIDE RIGHT.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 FDUMSOC
For FDUMSOC: #1  Tiernan Grey, #2  Faizan Arshad, #3  Jack Montanile, #4  Jack Zaretsky, #7  Matthew Warshaw,
#13 Scott Tolochko, #16 Mateo Ladino, #17 Jonathan Shirley, #20 Juan Pineda, #24 Ryan Maguire.

45:00 GWY
For GWY: #1  Evan Kirby, #3  Erik Lopez, #6  Kasey Wallace, #8  Josh Rossell, #10 Hugh Lynch, #13 Victor Cruz,
#14 Mike Fienman, #19 Mert Yildirim, #21 Tyler Bascone, #23 Kevin Hanuscin, #99 Shaine Kirby.

45:00 GWY GWY substitution: Shaine Kirby for John Wagner.
45:00 GWY Shaine Kirby at goalie for Gwynedd Mercy.
-- GWY Foul on Gwynedd Mercy.
46:13 GWY Shot by GWY Hugh Lynch BLOCKED.
48:20 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC Matthew Warshaw BLOCKED.
48:30 FDUMSOC Offside against FDU-Florham.
-- FDUMSOC Foul on FDU-Florham.
49:24 GWY Shot by GWY Josh Rossell WIDE RIGHT.
-- FDUMSOC Foul on FDU-Florham.
53:41 GWY GWY substitution: John Wagner for Kasey Wallace.
-- FDUMSOC Foul on FDU-Florham.
-- GWY Foul on Gwynedd Mercy.
56:57 GWY Offside against Gwynedd Mercy.
-- GWY Foul on Gwynedd Mercy.
59:10 GWY Corner kick by GWY Tyler Bascone [59:10].
59:39 GWY Offside against Gwynedd Mercy.
62:39 FDUMSOC Yellow card on FDUMSOC Mateo Ladino.
-- FDUMSOC Foul on FDU-Florham.
62:47 GWY Shot by GWY Kevin Hanuscin, SAVE Tiernan Grey.
-- GWY Foul on Gwynedd Mercy.
65:08 GWY Yellow card on GWY Mike Fienman.
65:08 GWY GWY substitution: Mike McGlinn for Tyler Bascone.
65:08 FDUMSOC FDUMSOC substitution: Drilon Toska for Matthew Warshaw.
65:22 FDUMSOC Offside against FDU-Florham.
66:09 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC Juan Pineda HIGH.
66:15 FDUMSOC FDUMSOC substitution: Yariel Parapi for Jack Montanile.
66:15 FDUMSOC FDUMSOC substitution: Irfan Kermalli for Juan Pineda.
66:15 FDUMSOC FDUMSOC substitution: Reese Jones for Mateo Ladino.
66:15 FDUMSOC FDUMSOC substitution: Diego Trujillo for Jonathan Shirley.
-- FDUMSOC Foul on FDU-Florham.
-- FDUMSOC Foul on FDU-Florham.
70:18 GWY GWY substitution: Cooper Bantle for Hugh Lynch.
-- GWY Foul on Gwynedd Mercy.
-- GWY Foul on Gwynedd Mercy.
73:15 GWY GWY substitution: Tyler Bascone for Victor Cruz.
73:48 FDUMSOC Offside against FDU-Florham.
-- GWY Foul on Gwynedd Mercy.
75:04 GWY Offside against Gwynedd Mercy.
77:05 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC Faizan Arshad HIGH.
77:15 FDUMSOC FDUMSOC substitution: Doug Reitemeyer for Faizan Arshad.
77:15 FDUMSOC FDUMSOC substitution: C. Przygodzki for Diego Trujillo.
78:29 FDUMSOC FDUMSOC substitution: Irfan Kermalli for Ryan Maguire.
79:48 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC Scott Tolochko HIGH.
79:53 GWY GWY substitution: Joe Deitzel for Evan Kirby.
81:10 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC Scott Tolochko, SAVE Shaine Kirby.
82:14 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC Reese Jones WIDE LEFT.
82:30 GWY GWY substitution: Victor Cruz for Tyler Bascone.
83:12 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC Scott Tolochko BLOCKED.
83:22 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC Scott Tolochko WIDE RIGHT.
83:27 GWY GWY substitution: Colby Agnella for Cooper Bantle.
-- FDUMSOC Foul on FDU-Florham.
86:01 GWY Shot by GWY Mert Yildirim BLOCKED.
86:14 GWY Shot by GWY John Wagner WIDE RIGHT.
86:45 FDUMSOC FDUMSOC substitution: Juan Pineda for Drilon Toska.
87:01 FDUMSOC Offside against FDU-Florham.



87:09 GWY Yellow card on GWY Mike McGlinn.
89:05 FDUMSOC Shot by FDUMSOC C. Przygodzki WIDE LEFT.


